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* FTA funding assistance for public

on enhancing mobility for seniors
and individuals with disabilities.

* Co-designated recipient with IDOT
for NE IL

* RTA administers funding for
operating, mobility management
and administration projects




Identifies critical transportation needs for

Older adults
Individuals with disabilities
People with low incomes

Recommends goals, strategies/projects

To address needs and gaps
To help people access their community
with independence

Coordinated Public Transit
Human Services
Transportation Plan

Final Report
March 2021
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Establish mobility management and travel training networks
Expand service areas and hours

Coordinate fare media and implement capped fares for certain trips
Coordinate volunteer driver support programs

Improve access to suburban jobs for residents with low incomes
Expand consolidated vehicle procurement types
Explore collaboration/consolidation of similar services
Establish a regional 1 call/1 click service

Create an accessibility infrastructure database

———— Regional
Transportation
Authority




e Call for Projects Opens
e Applications Due
May-June e Application review and scoring

July 1-31 * Public comment period

e RTA Board approval of program of

projects
\Q— Regional
Transportation
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$10.8M total federal funding

— $9.7Min FY2020 & FY2021 Section
5310 appropriations

— S1.2Min American Rescue Plan Act
funds

e Separate from this program,
S1.2M in Section 5310 funds

authorized under CRRSAA
awarded to Pace
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City of Naperville
Clearbrook

CTF lllinois

DuPage County

Kane County

Kendall County

Little City Foundation
McHenry County

Pace

Ray Graham Association
Ray Graham Association

Will County

Ride DuPage to Work Program

Community Connections for Adults with Disabilities
Point-to-Point for Individuals with Disabilities
Transportation to Work Program

Ride in Kane Phase 19 & 20

Kendall Area Transit

Transportation Program

McRide Dial-A-Ride

Phase VIII Regional Call Centers Project

RGA’s Comprehensive Transportation Program
Transportation Collaborative Study for HSAs

Will Ride Transportation Service

$600,000
$200,000
$105,276
$591,000
$2,660,000
$350,000
$500,000
$1,480,000
$2,484,395
$752,000
$238,720
$592,000



NEXT STEPS

* Notification to all applicants
'.




	FY2020 & FY2021 section 5310 program of projects
	Section 5310 Program
	Human Services Transportation Plan (HSTP)
	Recommended Goals and Strategies to meet needs
	�Call for projects Timeline
	Funding details
	Recommended Program
	Next Steps

