FY2020 & FY2021 SECTION 5310 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS

CMAP Transportation Committee August 27, 2021





SECTION 5310 PROGRAM

- FTA funding assistance for public transportation projects that focus on enhancing mobility for seniors and individuals with disabilities.
- Co-designated recipient with IDOT for NE IL
- RTA administers funding for operating, mobility management and administration projects





HUMAN SERVICES TRANSPORTATION PLAN (HSTP)

Identifies critical transportation needs for

- Older adults
- Individuals with disabilities
- People with low incomes

Recommends goals, strategies/projects

- To address needs and gaps
- To help people access their community with independence

Coordinated Public Transit Human Services Transportation Plan Final Report March 2021



RECOMMENDED GOALS AND STRATEGIES TO MEET NEEDS

- 1. Establish mobility management and travel training networks
- 2. Expand service areas and hours
- 3. Coordinate fare media and implement capped fares for certain trips
- 4. Coordinate volunteer driver support programs
- 5. Improve access to suburban jobs for residents with low incomes
- 6. Expand consolidated vehicle procurement types
- 7. Explore collaboration/consolidation of similar services
- 8. Establish a regional 1 call/1 click service
- 9. Create an accessibility infrastructure database



CALL FOR PROJECTS TIMELINE

March 22

• Call for Projects Opens

April 22

• Applications Due

May-June

Application review and scoring

July 1-31

Public comment period

August 19

RTA Board approval of program of projects



FUNDING DETAILS

- \$10.8M total federal funding
 - \$9.7M in FY2020 & FY2021 Section5310 appropriations
 - \$1.2M in American Rescue Plan Act funds
- Separate from this program, \$1.2M in Section 5310 funds authorized under CRRSAA awarded to Pace





RECOMMENDED PROGRAM

Applicant	Project	Federal Award
City of Naperville	Ride DuPage to Work Program	\$600,000
Clearbrook	Community Connections for Adults with Disabilities	\$200,000
CTF Illinois	Point-to-Point for Individuals with Disabilities	\$105,276
DuPage County	Transportation to Work Program	\$591,000
Kane County	Ride in Kane Phase 19 & 20	\$2,660,000
Kendall County	Kendall Area Transit	\$350,000
Little City Foundation	Transportation Program	\$500,000
McHenry County	McRide Dial-A-Ride	\$1,480,000
Pace	Phase VIII Regional Call Centers Project	\$2,484,395
Ray Graham Association	RGA's Comprehensive Transportation Program	\$752,000
Ray Graham Association	Transportation Collaborative Study for HSAs	\$238,720
Will County	Will Ride Transportation Service	\$592,000

